by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, SME Kukatpally Branch as mentioned hereunder, subsequently transferred to 
SAM Branch, Secunderabad  of the  Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “As 
is How is” and  “ Whatever there is” basis  on 31.10.2025, for recovery of Rs. 80,82,56,451.27 (Rupees Eighty crore 
Eighty Two lakh Fifty Six thousand Four hundred Fifty One point Twenty Seven  Only) (Contractual dues as on 31.03.2025 
plus unapplied interest w.e.f 01.04.2025 and Bank charges.) due to Consortium led by the Stressed Asset Management 
Branch, Secunderabad, Canara Bank and Union Bank of India, SAM Branch, Hyderabad (Consortium member) from M/s